

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8522/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2004 in CMWP No. 13594/1994
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

G.D.A. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA KUMAR JAUHARY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Neelam Singh, learned counsel requested on behalf of
petitioner to file fresh Vakalatnama.

Time is granted for 2 weeks with the direction that petitioner
should take appropriate steps to submit additional set of pleading
for notice to the respondent since they are not yet served.

(S.G.Shah)

Registrar